FEDERACION COLOMBIANA DE GOLF

Prejuveniles Caballeros

Fecha de Publicacién: 15/08/2025

PUNTOS

POSICION JUGADOR CLUB PROMEDIO DIVISOR
1 David Gomez Urquijo VSEGM 32.415 15
2 Emilio Velez Arango @ 29.658 15
3 Juan Camilo Castro Suarez @ 27.213 15
4 Luis Santiago Berrio Lesama CAUJ?R% 26.643 15
5 Andres Aparicio Escobar II 26.273 17
6 Vicente Salazar Huezo 26.169 15
7 Santiago Nuiiez Martinez 25.899 15
8 Julian Erazo Corcho 25.759 17
9 Alejandro De Los Santos Romero 25.470 15
10 Sean Patrick Powers Restrepo Vcizggfg;ggzgm 24.558 15
11 Simon Caceres Diaz 24.354 15
12 Alvaro Tomas Jaimes Quintero 24.001 15
13 Pedro Yacaman Restrepo va;ﬁﬁ?f;ﬁiﬁﬁ” 23.798 15
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Martin Angel Sanint

Simon Betancur Castro

Lucas Loaiza Franco

Carlos Felipe Figueredo Fontecha

4

Manolo Gonzalez Bernal &3
Vive tu(ub

Mateo Hernandez Garcia {e)

Club Campestre
de Cali

Victor Manuel Carrillo Ballesteros

Tomas Yacaman Restrepo

Santiago Blanco Ayala

Manuel Jaramillo Mejia
Vive tu(%ub
Pablo Rubio Fayad () Gaymarl

Martin Naranjo Pino

Nicolas Vanegas Estrada

FEDERACION COLOMBIANA DE GOLF

23.367

23.116

23.084

23.044

23.022

22.877

22.546

22.518

22.411

22.242

22.102

22.000

21.968
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40

Santiago Jose Armenta Fernandez

Mariano Londofio Jaramillo

Nicolas Santiago Rueda Franco

Ethan David Kilvy Varela

Rafael Zapata Uribe

Pablo Londofio Cuartas

Simon Santos Celedon Tribin

Juan Sebastian Hernandez Guerrero

Tomas Lozano Arango

Mateo Moreno Rengifo

Tomas Fernandez Hernandez

Juan Jose Duran Toro

Jaime Jose Bonfante de la Ossa

Daniel Gaviria Restrepo

Fecha de Publicacién: 15/08/2025
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21.867

21.584

21.502

21.480

21.457

21.048

20.422

20.404

20.224

20.002

19.904

19.690

19.281

19.151
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Lorenzo Sabogal Jaramillo

Juan Diego Forero Martinez

Tomas Londofio Cuartas WV ctuscampeste

Lorenzo Vargas Uribe W clscampeste

Santiago Rocha Villamizar
Emmanuel Leon Lozano

Gabriel Rico Borda

Daniel Alejandro Rodriguez
Stepanishcheva

Juan Carlos Jaramillo Ardila
Juan Pablo Padilla Espinosa

Nicolas Villamil Alvarado

Samuel Eduardo Virguez Cuellar »

Simon Jaramillo Morales
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18.999

18.975

18.932

18.653

18.514

18.497

18.250

18.138

17.947

17.815

17.763

17.722

17.703
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Pedro Angulo Diaz

i3 _
b Cavpese
(,) Guaymaral

Juan Diego Talero Perilla

Alan Chuijfi Botero

CLUB CAMPESTRE
PEREIRA

XK
Matias Castro Castro

CLUB CAMPESTRE
PEREIRA

Samuel Restrepo Zafra

Samuel Emilio Moncaleano Rodriguez

@
CLUB CAMPESTRE
DE BUCARAMANGA

Miguel Angel Moreno Rubio 51
Juan Felipe Rodriguez Villefarie Ofural[gﬂg§

Martine Bonnet Otero

Santiago Bermudez Solano

Tomas Elias Lopez Gomez

4
Jacobo Atehortua Sanchez ( lllllllll

Diego Mestre Vila

]
CLUB CAMPESTRE
DE BUCARAMANGA

Antonio Dager Dorronsoro N

Club Campestre
de Cali
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17.536

17.319

17.301

17.174

17.042

17.033

16.979

16.779

16.629

16.386

16.302

16.088

15.885

15.719
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Santiago Rojas Bernal

Nicolas Franco Ardila

Santiago Lehmann Trujillo

Sebastian Ruiz Echeverry

Salvador Ballesteros Berrocal

Tomas Amaya Vallejo

Pedro Juan Uribe Jaramillo

Miguel Angel Rivera Ramirez

Emilio Cadavid Roldan

Simon Daccach Restrepo

Emilio Nufez Herran

Santiago Zorro Sepulveda

Pablo Rocha Fernandez

VC[ubCampestre

Club Campestre
deCali

Club o
MONTEORNIA
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A

Jaraguay G
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15.712

15.645

15.376

14.913

14.776

14.719

14.405

14.255

14.177

14.066

14.028

13.864

13.698
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Samuel Escandon Isaza

Joaquin Valencia Gonzalez

Lucas Quintero Montes

Santiago Castro Galvis

Jeronimo Franco Escobar

Emiliano Carrero Perea

Juan Marulanda Pelaez

Jacobo Arango Suarez

Hadrian Josue Buitrago Arenales

Juan Jose Benavides Carvajalino

Juan David Ospina Acevedo

Alejandro Montoya Sierra

Pablo Aponte Castellanos

Pablo Sanz Ruiz

Fecha de Publicacién: 15/08/2025
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]
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13.598

13.534

13.527

13.034

12.982

12.745

12.694

12.657

12.539

12.44

12.422

12.202

12.092

11.929

Direccion: Carrera 7 # 72A - 64 Int 26 | Teléfono: (57+1) 3107664 | Bogota - Colombia
www.federacioncolombianadegolf.com

Pagina 7 de 20

15

15

15

16

15

19

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

15



95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Juan Jose Paz Orozco

Antonio Gutierrez Vargas

Geronimo Frieri Farah

Juan Rafael Prieto Londofio

Fredy Absalon Estaper Calderon

Mathias Bonnet Otero

Vinicius Deaza Marchetti

Mateo Cepeda Garcia

Alejandro Arenas Ochoa

Juan Jose Delgado Rivera

Juan Felipe Bernal Rodriguez

Manuel Jose Gutierrez Castro

Felipe Agudelo Botero
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11.779

11.727

11.415

11.273

10.924

10.867

10.851
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10.219

10.02

9.919
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Luis Felipe Linares Davila

Julian Camilo Arguello vargas

Daniel Merino Cortes

Alejandro Valencia Robledo

Sebastian Sanchez Hoyos

Juan Diego Pinto Pefiuela

Sebastian Riveira Gerlein

lan Kirby Sokoloff

Jose Vicente Suarez Melendez

Federico Escovar Neira

Samuel Andres Garcia Arevalo

Jose Daniel Campo Rivera

Agustin Arango Fernandez

Martin Mora Jaramillo
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122 Mateo Samper Uribe :g;a,m 7.942
2
123 Rafael Salcedo Florez : 7.882
CAUJARAL
124 Miguel Morales Rodriguez il 7.856
La Pradera
125 Jeronimo Samur Betancourt (:_ ;'f:\ 7.748
126 Martin Beltran Rodriguez 7.667
127 Juan David Rodriguez Pefa Ofc;'rallggg§ 7.606
128 Benjamin Vargas Caro E:E;..., 7.573
129 Thiago Cadavid Molano e 7.551
130 Esteban Llorente Villa g 7.444
131 Tomas Mejia Ceballos 7.18
132 Santiago Valencia Noriega E los ros 7.150
133 Francesco Gallo Giraldo oD 7.125
134 Yoshi Gomez Kondo 7.066
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135 Martin Pinzon Cardozo = 6.986
ELRANCHO
136 Simon Velez Botero O?%rall{gqu 6.604
. . ¢ I:%
137 Joaquin Poveda Wilches 6.483
138 Martin Otero Kure 6.431
: (L
139 Tomas Jaramillo Escobar 6.398
Vlvetuagu‘,lx
140 Alejandro Villa Tapia Gt 6.393
141 Jorge Antonio Garcia Franco G -9 6.319
142 Pedro Cardona Concha R 6.302
143 Benjamin Uribe Jaramillo W cliscampeste 6.190
144 Samuel Bitar Herrera 6.059
145 Thomas David Reina Garcia 5.849
146 Alejandro Escobar Enciso 5.735
147 Agustin Molteni Posada R 5.649
148 Mario Jose Calderon Bahamon E”é..,, 5.606
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Simon Paez Azuero

Simon Cadavid Peia

Miguel Angel Arenas Quiroga

Jeronimo Duran Toro

Alberto Mario Donado Gerlein

Jeronimo Torres Gomez

Raffaello Gabriele Galiano Rojas

Pedro Juan Celedon Tribin

Cristobal Velez Velez

Santiago Zapata Plata

Mateo Turbay Vargas

Alejandro Espafia Garzon

Nicolas Garcia Garcia
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Manuel Gomez Salcedo I
Club Campestre
de Cali
Santiago Tovar Madrinan -
deCali
Matias Uribe Giraldo pas o= .
Joseph Fernando Pardo Zapata ”5‘91 -

Salomon Silva Meneses

Federico Jimenez Vallejo Club
LOS BUHOS
, &
Vicente Perez Lombana
Vvetu@é_,lx
Matias Char Palacio Gunrry
oy . T [
Emilio Gonzalez Pulido EL Canea
Carlos Alejandro Cabrera Gonzalez . ? /
b Gagpes
Simon Jimenez Alzate pas o= e
Ricardo Betancourt Rincon ﬁN
Agustin Londofio Jaramillo Wauscompesre
. . g Clue
Sebastian Delgado Rivera EL Casica
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3.761

3.60
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176 Pablo Andres Acevedo Moreno 2.319
177 Joaquin Vargas Caro ..::":‘;,, 2.221
178 Benjamin Correa Alvarez 2.118
179 Martin Bernal Corzo 2.085
180 Tomas Bernal Pefia 2.079
181 Juan Pablo Naranjo Estrada 2.058
182 Isaac Rodriguez Betancourt 2.008
183 Matias Escobar Ponce 1.928
184 Nicolas Riveira Gerlein @ / 1.873
185 Ivan Andres Moreno Aviles Rageh 1.87
186 Emilio Calderon Bahamon E::Ca, 1.847
187 Martin Quifiones Ochoa o 1.847
188 Nicolas Aparicio Serna II 1.83
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15

15

15
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15
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Emiliano Salgado Giraldo

Vicente Gutierrez Montoya

Samuel Gomez Sanchez

Nicolas Giraldo Garcia

Lucas Angel Duran

Manuel Uribe Botero

Juan Sebastian Cadena Barrero

Luis Fernando Cadavid Restrepo

Miguel Saldarriaga Suarez

Lorenzo Apa Echavarria

Gabriel Enrique Salavarria Elbittar

Pablo Garcia Sancho

Samuel Julian Ortiz Olaya

Martin Lopez Rodriguez
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EL RANCHO

VC{ubCampestre

ClLue mumar oe coLF

VC{ubCampesrre

vclubCampesrre

VC(ubCampestre

EL RANCHO

Club Campestre
de Cali
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Jose Pablo Florez Truijillo

Jose Maria Estela Naranjo

Alvaro Matias Moncayo Sanchez

Gabriel Bello Caicedo

Thomas Rodriguez Arboleda

Martin Rubio Fayad (33) Gliayaral

y
\-_1!-‘-1..’

Tomas Jacob Gordillo Cardona M

Emiliano La Rotta Gutierrez

Sebastian Kappaz Coronado - -

Juan Jose Perdomo Avendafno
Mariano Pinzon Saad = IS iitos
Juan David Castro Escamilla Coux ;f:\

Samuel Velasquez Gutierrez
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1.016

0.994

0.948

0.94

0.938

0.919

0.751

0.738

0.667

0.656

0.634
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0.412
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Santiago Anaya Rincon

lub
MO
Jaraguay G

NTERIA
guay Golf

. CARMEL
Martin Cuestas Moreno GLUB
Jeronimo Aya Rivera e

La Pradera
. . &

Mauricio Andres Gomez Saieh CSunrycius
Ve

Juan Pablo Rico Certain COountry cuus
Pablo Ruben Vernaza Torres ~

Samuel Ortiz Agudelo e
EL RANCHO
Geronimo Perez Trujillo Ve compesre
Esteban Pacheco Otoya

Juan Diego Leon Patifio

Federico Cruz Bernal

Luis Felipe Burgos Osorio
Vivetu@QA
Lucas Santacoloma Rengifo ® 7arallmg§
Juan Felipe Gutierrez Castro (33) Glayiaral
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0.40

0.392

0.385

0.371

0.357

0.350

0.348

0.271

0.243

0.215

0.193

0.171

0.171

0.161
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235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

Juan Emilio Villamizar Gonzalez

Lorenzo Sarmiento De Viviero

Matias Lopez Tovar

Martin Posada Aragon

Alejandro Martinez Oviedo

Emilio Bohorquez Salgado

Emilio Bernal Rivera

Juan Martin Lores Hinaqui

Mateo Jaimes Quintero

Juan Luis Jacome Garcia

Rafael Ruiz Duque

Felipe Mejia Sanmiguel

Nicolas Sanchez Cordoba
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0.138

0.126

0.113

0.087

0.071

0.036

0.012

0.007
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0.00
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Fecha de Publicacién: 15/08/2025

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

243 Tomas Botero Ocampo 0.00
244 Martin Velasco Ulloa 0.00
245 Matias Vallejo Londofio 0.00
246 Jeronimo Cardona Rincon 0.00
247 Alan Bohmer Piedrahita 0.00
248 Marcelo Palma Pancorbo 0.00
249 Oscar Matias Castro Castillo 0.00
250 Mattias Siqueira Villamil 0.00
251 Juan Alejandro Fernandez Trujillo 0.00
252 Martin Rodriguez Arboleda 0.00
253 Derek Matias Blanco Caicedo 0.00
254 Jacobo Salazar Cardona Cwm“m 0.00
255 Samuel Ruge Zamudio C)?%rallggg§ 0.00
256 Esteban Vallserra Ospina E”é..,, 0.00
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